FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS Co., Ltd.

MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS has been Selected as a Constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Index and the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index

MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. (based in Minato-ku, Tokyo; led by President & CEO Hirobumi Koga; hereinafter, the "Company") has been selected as a constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Index and the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index. These indexes are utilized by the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF) for ESG (Environmental, Social, and Governance) investment purposes.





This marks the Company's inaugural inclusion in the FTSE Blossom Japan Index and its third consecutive year of selection for the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index.

The Company has been selected as a constituent of five ESG indexes for domestic stocks used by the GPIF, one of the world's largest pension fund management organizations: the FTSE Blossom Japan Index, the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index, the MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index, the S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index, and the Morningstar Japan ex-REIT Gender Diversity Tilt Index (GenDi J).

The MITSUI-SOKO Group has consistently viewed sustainability as a crucial aspect of its management strategy, actively implementing and disclosing various measures in this regard.

As a corporate group that supports logistics, an indispensable form of social infrastructure, we are committed to ongoing value creation to foster a sustainable society and boost our corporate value.

###

For inquiries regarding this matter:

MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. Strategic Planning Division, ESG Team

Tel: +81-3-6400-8018

email: esgteam@mitsui-soko.co.jp